Ventolin 5mg Nebules 30


Drug Name: salbutamol
Our Price $8.50
PBS $0.00
Concession $6.20
Safety Net $1.00

S8 Note - This prescription item is Schedule 8 and can only be supplied on a script from a registered doctor in Queensland. Any prescriptions from any other state cannot be filled and will be returned in the mail

Note: Private, PBS and our prices are available to the general public. Concession and Safety Net prices are only available to people with the appropriate concession or Safety Net cards. See Prescriptions for more details.


This prescription item requires a pre approved authority from the Government in order to get this item at the quoted price. Authority prescriptions need to be applied for by the doctor writing the script and can include reasons such as increased quantities due to dosage, increased repeats, use for a pre determined specified use, or the nature of the medication itself requiring specialist interaction. In the event that an authority is not granted on the script, the price will revert to the private price quoted for that item


This item contains more than one pack of a prescription product. Before this can be dispensed the doctor has to give approval. The prescription must be written for the total quantity or the prescription must be endorsed by your doctor "Regulation 24" otherwise we will be unable to dispense the increased amount. If you proceed with the order without approval, we will only send out one pack at the single pack price and refund the difference. Eg If your prescription is written out for 30 Tablets with 5 repeats and it does not have “Regulation 24 “ written on the script, the ONLY quantity we can dispense is 30 at one time. Further dispensing of this product could only occur after an appropriate length of time - usually 21 days but depends on dosage. In this example if you would like to obtain 180 Tablets then the doctor must endorse the prescription “Regulation 24” or the quantity must be written out for 180 and not 30. NB Conditions apply on the writing of a Regulation 24 prescription. Ask your doctor or pharmacist for details.

We can no longer accept signed authority forms from your doctor as permission to dispense more than one pack. Please contact our pharmacist for more information.

If you order this item as Private, NO PBS stickers will be issued. Once any prescription order has been sent the product cannot be returned for a refund even if your doctor changes your medication or you have an adverse reaction.

Ventolin 5mg Nebules 30

Ventolin 5mg Nebules 30

Product ID: 66303

Pharmacist Only Medicine

This product is a Pharmacist Only Medicine and requires pharmacist advice before we can dispatch this product. You must first place the order and then contact our pharmacists within 48 hours on 1300 367 283. The pharmacist will determine if this product is appropriate for you and if so, approve the order. In the event that you do not do this, the product will be deleted from your order and the balance of your order will be dispatched. This is not required if you have a doctor's prescription.


General Information

Consumer Medicine Information

About your Ventolin® Nebules
Read all of this leaflet carefully before you use your medicine.

This leaflet does not have the complete information about your medicine. If you have any questions about your medicine, you should ask your doctor or pharmacist (also known as a chemist).

All medicines have some risks. Sometimes new risks are found even when a medicine has been used for many years.

If there is anything you do not understand, ask your doctor or pharmacist. If you want more information, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

This medicine is only one part of a general plan to help you manage your asthma or other chest condition. You should discuss this plan with your doctor. Ask your doctor to check your treatment regularly.

1. What is the name of my medicine?
The name of your medicine is Ventolin Nebules. Your Ventolin Nebules are used in a device called a nebuliser.

2. What is in my Ventolin Nebules?
Ventolin Nebules are plastic ampoules which contain a medicine called salbutamol sulphate as a liquid. The liquid is changed into a fine mist of droplets by the nebuliser.

Ventolin Nebules are made in two strengths:

2.5 mg of salbutamol sulphate in 2.5 ml of liquid per ampoule
5 mg of salbutamol sulphate in 2.5 ml of liquid per ampoule.
The liquid in your Ventolin Nebules also contains sodium chloride and water, and does not contain a preservative.

Your Ventolin Nebules are packed in strips of 5 which are wrapped in foil. There are 30 Nebules in a box.

3. What do my Ventolin Nebules do?
Your Ventolin Nebules help you to breathe more easily. When your chest is tight or when you are wheezing, the Ventolin opens up the breathing tubes in your lungs. Your medicine is known as a bronchodilator. Because the medicine in your Ventolin Nebules gives fast relief from your chest symptoms, it is often called a 'reliever'.

4. Is there anything I should tell my doctor before starting my Ventolin Nebules?
Tell your doctor:

the names of all other medicines you are already taking, including those from the pharmacy and supermarket
if you have had to stop taking this or any other asthma medicine
if you are allergic to any medicine
if you are having treatment for a thyroid problem
if you are having treatment for high blood pressure
if you have a heart problem
if you have a liver problem
if you have a kidney problem
if you have sugar diabetes.
5. What if I am pregnant or breast feeding?
Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or breast feeding. Your doctor will tell you if you should take your medicine. It is important that asthma is managed well during pregnancy and you should not stop your medicine without asking your doctor.

6. How do I use my Ventolin Nebules?
Do not swallow the liquid in your Ventolin Nebules. The medicine in your Ventolin Nebules is taken by inhalation only, using a nebuliser. A nebuliser delivers the medicine in the form of a mist which you breathe into your lungs. You breathe in the mist through the face mask which is connected to the nebuliser.

You will find the instructions on how to use your Ventolin Nebules in a nebuliser on the back of this leaflet. Follow the instructions carefully.

The pharmacist's label will usually tell you how many Nebules to use and how often to use them. If you are not sure, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Your doctor will decide what dose you should take, how often you should take it and what strength of Nebules you should use. If your chest condition suddenly gets worse, your doctor may tell you to increase your dose. If you increase your dose and do not get relief, tell your doctor immediately.

It is wise to visit your doctor or pharmacist from time to time to check that you are using your nebuliser in the right way. You should also contact the manufacturer of your nebuliser to check that your nebuliser is working properly. If you are not breathing the medicine in correctly, the medicine may not be helping you as much as it could.

After using the nebuliser, discard any liquid left in the nebuliser bowl, rinse and dry.

7. What should I do if my Ventolin Nebules do not have the usual effect?
IMPORTANT: If your breathing suddenly becomes more difficult just after you have used your Ventolin Nebules, tell your doctor immediately.

If your Ventolin Nebules do not help your breathing as much as usual, tell your doctor as soon as possible. If the effect of your Ventolin Nebules does not last as long as usual or lasts less than 3 hours, tell your doctor as soon as possible.

These may be signs that your chest condition is getting worse.

Your doctor may decide to add another medicine to your treatment if your Ventolin Nebules are not having the same effect as before.

8. Are there any side-effects with my Ventolin Nebules and what should I do if I have any side-effects after using my Ventolin Nebules?
Like all other medicines, your Ventolin Nebules may cause some side-effects. Most of the side-effects will be minor and temporary, but some may be serious. Your doctor or pharmacist will be able to answer any questions you may have.

If you have any of the following side-effects, tell your doctor or pharmacist but do not stop using your Ventolin Nebules:

Common side-effects

shaky or tense feeling
your heart beats faster than usual
'warm' feeling
mouth or throat irritation.
Rare side-effects

muscle cramps
If you have a hypersensitivity reaction, for example, skin rash, angioedema (sudden swelling under the skin), or faint or dizzy feeling, you should stop using your Ventolin Nebules and tell your doctor or pharmacist immediately.

In a few people, the medicine in Ventolin Nebules may affect their blood potassium levels. Your doctor may do tests to check this.

If you use a combination of nebulised Ventolin and ipratropium bromide, be careful not to let the liquid or mist get in your eyes. If you have red eyes or misty vision with headache after using this combination, tell your doctor immediately.

If you have any other problems after using your Ventolin Nebules, tell your doctor or pharmacist.

9. What if I use too many Ventolin Nebules?
You should only use the number of Nebules that you have been told.

As with any medicine, in the event of an overdose, you should contact your nearest hospital emergency department without delay.

10. Where should I keep my Ventolin Nebules?
Keep your Ventolin Nebules in a place where children cannot reach them.

Keep your Ventolin Nebules in a cool place (store below 25 °C) and protect from light.

You will find an expiry (or use by) date printed on the manufacturer's label on the foil lid and on the cardboard box. Do not use your Ventolin Nebules after this date.

Once you have opened each foil pack, write down the date of opening on the foil lid. Add three months to this date and write it down in the "Discard After" space on the lid. Do not use any Nebules left in that foil tray after the "Discard After" date.

11. If I have been told to use my Ventolin Nebules regularly, what should I do if I forget a dose?
If you forget a dose, do not worry. Just take the next dose at the normal time or earlier if you become wheezy or feel tight in the chest.

12. Can I let someone else use my Ventolin Nebules?
Your Ventolin Nebules are only for you. You should not give this medicine to someone else.

13. Are there different types of asthma medicines?
Yes. Ventolin Nebules contain the type of asthma medicine known as a 'reliever'. There are other types of medicines that prevent wheezing or chest tightness. These medicines are called 'preventers' and must be used every day. Your doctor may tell you to use a 'preventer' medicine in addition to your Ventolin Nebules.

Ventolin Nebules is not the only form of Ventolin available. Your doctor will decide which form of Ventolin is right for you.

14. Is there anything else I should know about my Ventolin Nebules?
If you have any other questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

15. Who makes my Ventolin Nebules?
Your Ventolin Nebules are made by:

Allen & Hanburys
A division of
GlaxoSmithKline Australia Pty Ltd
1061 Mountain Highway
Boronia Victoria 3155
®Ventolin and ®Nebules are registered trade marks of the GlaxoSmithKline group of companies.
Do not throw this leaflet away. You may need to read it again

Date of preparation: 21 January 2003
Ventolin® (salbutamol sulphate) Nebules®
2.5 mg in 2.5 ml, AUST R 12533
5 mg in 2.5 ml, AUST R 12534
© 2003 GlaxoSmithKline
CMI:Ventolin Nebules
Issue No. 3
Preferred Generic
Our preferred generic for this medication is listed below. A generic prescription medicine works in the same way as the existing medicine. What matters is the active ingredient, which is the same in the generic brands and the existing brand. Please click on it below to view the product(s).
Salbutamol Sandoz 5mg/2.5mL Solution 60 (2 x 30)
  • bvseo_sdk, net_sdk,
  • CLOUD, getReviews, 0ms
  • bvseo-msg: The resource to the URL or file is currently unavailable.;
Alternative Product(s)
There is generic brand to choose from in the table below. Generic Brands are less expensive brands that have been proven to have the same effect. Please select the desired brand.* *Some Doctor's will have "no substitution permitted" endorsed on the script. Please check your prescription as generics are not available in this case.
Asmol 5mg/2.5mL Nebules 60 (2 x 30)
Salbutamol Sandoz 5mg/2.5mL Solution 60 (2 x 30)
Ventolin 5mg Nebules 60 (2 x 30)